
1ST 186 1ST 2.410 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.537 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.559 3RD
4TH 180 4th 2.848 4TH
5TH 180 5th 3.033 5TH
6TH 179 6th 3.245 6TH
7TH 176 7th 3.253 7TH
8TH 174 8th 3.332 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.340 9TH

10TH 163 10th 3.398 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.726 2 1ST 1.693 13th
2ND 49 2.188 0 2nd 1.726
3RD 49 2.534 3 3rd 1.764 21

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 38 3.946 37 3.296 48 2.457 40 1.693 163 11 0 2.848 4 15 8 0 0 0

8 Y 108 30 2.931 43 3.674 44 3.286 42 3.120 159 13 0 3.253 7 20 12 0 0

9 Y 109 41 4.695 0 3.895 44 2.994 37 3.091 122 16 0 3.669 14 30 15 0

10 Y 110 44 6.403 42 6.964 44 2.918 33 3.360 163 12 0 4.911 16 28 14 0

11 Y 111 49 1 3.314 40 3.000 48 1 2.691 48 1 4.353 185 3 3 3.340 9 12 6 1 0 0 1

12 Y 112 48 1 2.228 42 1.764 49 2 2.595 41 3.648 180 4 3 2.559 3 7 1 0 1 3 4

13 Y 113 DG DG 39 2.579 43 2.777 43 1 3.579 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 0 6.521 30 8.743 18 7.427 11 6.744 59 17 0 7.359 17 34 17 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 207 DG DG 21 2.083 DG DG DG DG DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 208 31 2.808 40 3.242 47 2.683 40 3.400 158 14 0 3.033 5 19 10 0 0 0

24 Y 209 43 3.986 48 2 2.431 40 4.217 43 3.765 174 8 2 3.600 11 19 11 0 0

25 Y 210 29 1 8.285 34 2.222 46 1 3.844 43 3.287 152 15 2 4.410 15 30 16 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Brad Baxter
David Kieffer
Louis Miller

Eric Bliss
Charles Napikoski

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

James Maxson
Roger Zettlemoyer

Michael Lowitz

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Louis Miller

Brad Baxter
Joe A Saltalamachia Sr

Charles Napikoski
David Kieffer
Scott Paulus

40
49
42

Michael Lowitz
Eric Bliss

Brad Baxter

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dave Tripodi
Charles Napikoski

Roger Zettlemoyer

Michael Lowitz

Raymond Bellotti

Eric Bliss
Len Palmatier

Charles Napikoski

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH # 7

7/27/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Williamsport, Pa

Louis Miller
Roger Zettlemoyer

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

James Maxson

Eric Bliss
David Kieffer
Brad Baxter

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

James Maxson Joe A Saltalamachia Sr
Dave Tripodi
Scott Paulus

Raymond Bellotti
Len Palmatier

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Len Palmatier
Eric Bliss

Gordon C Bitler

Competitor

Eli Bliss

 

 

Michael Lowitz

Raymond Bellotti

Rose Paulus

Terry Latsha

James Maxson

 

 

 

 

 

 

Brad Baxter

Buck Shelton

Dave Tripodi

Scott Paulus

Don Curry

 

 

 

 

 

7
9
9

11
12
12
12
15
17
19
19
20
22



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

 26 Y 211 33 1.914 46 1 3.779 49 2 1.726 35 2.220 163 10 3 2.410 1 11 4 0 3 0 3

27 Y 212 36 7.527 28 9.319 32 6.558 DG DG DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 213 DG DG DG DG 47 3.175 37 2.425 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 307 46 1 3.683 48 2 1.958 45 1 4.523 47 3.427 186 2 4 3.398 10 12 7 2 0 0 2

38 Y 308 44 3.972 46 2.174 48 1 3.871 48 3.309 186 1 1 3.332 8 9 3 3 0 1 4

39 Y 309 45 5.106 49 3 2.534 43 2.944 42 2.394 179 6 3 3.245 6 12 5 0 0 0 0

40 Y 310 43 3.427 44 3.896 48 3 3.223 45 3.936 180 5 3 3.621 12 17 9 0 0 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 Y 312 44 1 3.051 40 2.936 44 1.771 48 1 2.390 176 7 2 2.537 2 9 2 0 2 2 4

43 Y 313 41 4.126 45 3.680 49 2.188 37 4.552 172 9 0 3.637 13 22 13 0 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Eric Bliss

Len Palmatier

 

 

 

David Kieffer

Roger Zettlemoyer

Louis Miller

Charles Napikoski

Joe A Saltalamachia Sr

 

 

 

 

 

Clayton Merrill

Roger J Burkett

 

 

 



Williamsport, Pa
Light Gun Equipment List

7/27/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 LG

3 LG

4 LG

5 LG

6 LG

7 LG

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Williamsport, Pa
Light Gun Equipment List

7/27/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Williamsport, Pa
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/27/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 HG

3 HG

4 HG

5 HG

6 HG

7 HG

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Williamsport, Pa
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/27/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  Michael Lowitz 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  Raymond Bellotti 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  Rose Paulus 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Terry Latsha 0 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  James Maxson 1 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Brad Baxter 4 HG 0 0 0 0

113 LG  Gordon C Bitler 0 HG 0 0 0 0

114 LG  Eli Bliss 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  Buck Shelton 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  Dave Tripodi 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Scott Paulus 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  Don Curry 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  Eric Bliss 3 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  Clayton Merrill 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Roger J Burkett 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  Roger Zettlemoyer 2 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  Louis Miller 4 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  Charles Napikoski 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  Joe A Saltalamachia Sr 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  David Kieffer 4 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  Len Palmatier 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH # 7

Williamsport, Pa

7/27/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


