Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH # 7 Williamsport, Pa 7/27/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

	LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG	
1ST	Louis Miller	186
2ND	Roger Zettlemoyer	186
3RD	James Maxson	185
4TH	Brad Baxter	180
5TH	Joe A Saltalamachia Sr	180
6TH	Charles Napikoski	179
7TH	David Kieffer	176
8TH	Scott Paulus	174
9TH	Len Palmatier	172
10TH	Eric Bliss	163

	LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG	
1ST	Eric Bliss	2.410
2nd	David Kieffer	2.537
3rd	Brad Baxter	2.559
4th	Michael Lowitz	2.848
5th	Dave Tripodi	3.033
6th	Charles Napikoski	3.245
7th	Raymond Bellotti	3.253
8th	Louis Miller	3.332
9th	James Maxson	3.340
10th	Roger Zettlemoyer	3.398

	LIGHT GUN OVERALL	
1ST	Brad Baxter	7
2ND	David Kieffer	9
3RD	Louis Miller	9
4TH	Eric Bliss	11
5TH	Charles Napikoski	12
6TH	James Maxson	12
7TH	Roger Zettlemoyer	12
8TH	Michael Lowitz	15
9TH	Joe A Saltalamachia Sr	17
10TH	Dave Tripodi	19
11th	Scott Paulus	19
12th	Raymond Bellotti	20
13th	Len Palmatier	22

LIGI	HT GUN SINGLE TARGET HI	GHEST S	LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE										
1ST	Eric Bliss	49	1.726	2									
2ND	Len Palmatier	49	2.188	0									
3RD	Charles Napikoski	49	2.534	3									

	LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLE	ST GROUP	
1ST	Michael Lowitz	40	1.693
2nd	Eric Bliss	49	1.726
3rd	Brad Baxter	42	1.764

Number of LG FB shooters: 21

			RELAY-	ROOKIE, FEMALE,	LG 1	TARG	ET 1	LG 1	ΓARC	GET 2	LG	TARG	ET 3	LG	TARG	GET 4	SCORE	SCORE	Х	GROUP	GROUP	(GROUP +	OVERALL		SOY P	oints	
	Competitor	FB	BENCH	JUNIOR	Score	Χ	Group	AGG	RANK	TOTAL	AGG	RANK	SCORE)	PLACE	Score	Group	Overall	Total									
1		N	101														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
2		Ν	102														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
3		N	103														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
4		N	104														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
5		N	105														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
6		N	106														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
7	Michael Lowitz	Υ	107		38		3.946	37		3.296	48		2.457	40		1.693	163	11		2.848	4	15	8				
8	Raymond Bellotti	Υ	108		30		2.931	43		3.674	44		3.286	42		3.120	159	13		3.253	7	20	12				
9	Rose Paulus	Υ	109		41		4.695	0		3.895	44		2.994	37		3.091	122	16		3.669	14	30	15				
10	Terry Latsha	Υ	110		44		6.403	42		6.964	44		2.918	33		3.360	163	12		4.911	16	28	14				
11	James Maxson	Υ	111		49	1	3.314	40		3.000	48	1	2.691	48	1	4.353	185	3	3	3.340	9	12	6	1			1
12	Brad Baxter	Υ	112		48	1	2.228	42		1.764	49	2	2.595	41		3.648	180	4	3	2.559	3	7	1		1	3	4
13	Gordon C Bitler	Υ	113		DG		DG	39		2.579	43		2.777	43	1	3.579	DQ	DQ	1	DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
14	Eli Bliss	Υ	114		0		6.521	30		8.743	18		7.427	11		6.744	59	17		7.359	17	34	17				
15		Ν	115														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
16		N	201														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
17		N	202														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
18		N	203														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
19		N	204														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
20		Ν	205														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
21		N	206														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
22	Buck Shelton	Υ	207		DG		DG	21		2.083	DG		DG	DG		DG	DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
23	Dave Tripodi	Υ	208		31		2.808	40		3.242	47		2.683	40		3.400	158	14		3.033	5	19	10				
24	Scott Paulus	Υ	209		43		3.986	48	2	2.431	40		4.217	43		3.765	174	8	2	3.600	11	19	11				
25	Don Curry	Υ	210		29	1	8.285	34		2.222	46	1	3.844	43		3.287	152	15	2	4.410	15	30	16				

			RELAY-	ROOKIE, FEMALE.	LG 1	TAR(GET 1	LG 1	ARG	GET 2	LG T	ΓARG	GET 3	LG	TAR	GET 4	SCORE	SCORE	Х	GROUP	GROUP	(GROUP +	OVERALL		SOY F	Points	
	Competitor	FB	BENCH	JUNIOR	Score	Χ	Group	Score	Χ	Group	Score	Χ	Group	Score	Χ	Group	AGG	RANK	TOTAL	AGG	RANK	SCORE)	PLACE	Score	Group	Overall	Total
26	Eric Bliss	Υ	211		33		1.914	46	1	3.779	49	2	1.726	35		2.220	163	10	3	2.410	1	11	4		3		3
27	Clayton Merrill	Υ	212		36		7.527	28		9.319	32		6.558	DG		DG	DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
28	Roger J Burkett	Υ	213		DG		DG	DG		DG	47		3.175	37		2.425	DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
29		N	214														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
30		N	215														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
31		N	301														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
32		Ν	302														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
33		Ν	303														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
34		Ν	304														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
35		Ν	305														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
36		Ν	306														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
37	Roger Zettlemoyer	Υ	307		46	1	3.683	48	2	1.958	45	1	4.523	47		3.427	186	2	4	3.398	10	12	7	2			2
38	Louis Miller	Υ	308		44		3.972	46		2.174	48	1	3.871	48		3.309	186	1	1	3.332	8	9	3	3		1	4
39	Charles Napikoski	Υ	309		45		5.106	49	3	2.534	43		2.944	42		2.394	179	6	3	3.245	6	12	5				
40	Joe A Saltalamachia Sr	Υ	310		43		3.427	44		3.896	48	3	3.223	45		3.936	180	5	3	3.621	12	17	9				
41		Ν	311														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
42	David Kieffer	Υ	312		44	1	3.051	40		2.936	44		1.771	48	1	2.390	176	7	2	2.537	2	9	2		2	2	4
43	Len Palmatier	Υ	313		41		4.126	45		3.680	49		2.188	37		4.552	172	9		3.637	13	22	13				
44		N	314														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				
45		N	315														DQ	DQ		DQ	DQ	DQ	DQ				

Williamsport, Pa Light Gun Equipment List 7/27/2024

	Competitor	Caliber	Action	Barrel	Stock	Scope	Powder	Bullet	Gunsmith
1	LG								
2	LG								
3	LG								
4	LG								
5	LG								
6	LG								
7	LG								
8	LG								
9	LG								
10	LG								
11	LG								
12	LG								
13	LG								
14	LG								
15	LG								
16	LG								
17	LG								
18	LG								
19	LG								
20	LG								
21	LG								
22	LG								
23	LG								
24	LG								
25	LG								
26	LG								
27	LG								
28	LG								
29	LG								
30	LG								
31	LG								
32	LG								

Williamsport, Pa Light Gun Equipment List 7/27/2024

	Competitor	Caliber	Action	Barrel	Stock	Scope	Powder	Bullet	Gunsmith
33	LG								
34	LG								
35	LG								
36	LG								
37	LG								
38	LG								
39	LG								
40	LG								
41	LG								
42	LG								
43	LG								
44	LG								
45	LG								

Williamsport, Pa Heavy Gun Equipment List 7/27/2024

	Competitor	Caliber	Action	Barrel	Stock	Scope	Powder	Bullet	Gunsmith
1	HG								
2	HG								
3	HG								
4	HG								
5	HG								
6	HG								
7	HG								
8	HG								
9	HG								
10	HG								
11	HG								
12	HG								
13	HG								
14	HG								
15	HG								
16	HG								
17	HG								
18	HG								
19	HG								
20	HG								
21	HG								
22	HG								
23	HG								
24	HG								
25	HG								
26	HG								
27	HG								
28	HG								
29	HG								
30	HG								

Williamsport, Pa Heavy Gun Equipment List 7/27/2024

	Competitor	Caliber	Action	Barrel	Stock	Scope	Powder	Bullet	Gunsmith
31	HG								
32	HG								
33	HG								
34	HG								
35	HG								
36	HG								
37	HG								
38	HG								
39	HG								
40	HG								
41	HG								
42	HG								
43	HG								
44	HG								
45	HG								

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH # 7 Williamsport, Pa 7/27/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

		Light gun name	LG points		Heavy gun name	HG points	2-gun points	Total
101	LG	0		HG	0			
102	LG	0		HG	0			
103	LG	0		HG	0			
104	LG	0		HG	0			
105	LG	0		HG	0			
106	LG	0		HG	0			
107	LG	Michael Lowitz		HG	0			
108	LG	Raymond Bellotti		HG	0			
109	LG	Rose Paulus		HG	0			
110	LG	Terry Latsha		HG	0			
111	LG	James Maxson	1	HG	0			
112	LG	Brad Baxter	4	HG	0			
113	LG	Gordon C Bitler		HG	0			
114	LG	Eli Bliss		HG	0			
115	LG	0		HG	0			
201	LG	0		HG	0			
202	LG	0		HG	0			
203	LG	0		HG	0			
204	LG	0		HG	0			
205	LG	0		HG	0			
206	LG	0		HG	0			
207	LG	Buck Shelton		HG	0			
208	LG	Dave Tripodi		HG	0			
209	LG	Scott Paulus		HG	0			
210	LG	Don Curry		HG	0			
211	LG	Eric Bliss	3	HG	0			
212	LG	Clayton Merrill		HG	0			
213	LG	Roger J Burkett		HG	0			
214	LG	0		HG	0			
215	LG	0		HG	0			
301	LG	0		HG	0			
302	LG	0		HG	0			
303		0		HG	0			
304		0		HG	0			
305	LG	0		HG	0			
306	LG	0		HG	0			
307	LG	Roger Zettlemoyer	2	HG	0			
308	LG	Louis Miller	4	HG	0			
309	LG	Charles Napikoski		HG	0			
310		Joe A Saltalamachia Sr		HG	0	1		
311	LG	0		HG	0			
312	LG	David Kieffer	4	HG	0			
313	LG	Len Palmatier		HG	0			
314	LG	0		HG	0			
315	LG	0		HG	0			

*only use total if names in LG/HG match

If names do not match use LG and HG columns